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ORDINANCE NO. 2026-08 
 

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING ANNUAL BASE SALARIES OF 
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF HARVEY CEDARS FOR THE 

YEAR 2026  
 
The Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Harvey Cedars, County of Ocean does ordain 
the annual base salaries of the officers and employees of the Borough of Harvey Cedars listed 
below are hereby fixed as follows: 
 
Section 1.  
 Mayor      $  2,400.00 to $    7,500.00 
 Commissioners     $  2,400.00 to $    7,500.00 
 Borough Clerk     $23,000.00 to $121,000.00 
 Deputy Clerk     $         0.00 to $  17,500.00 
 Administrator     $         0.00 to $  10,000.00  

Public Safety Administrator (per diem)  $     100.00 to $       400.00 
Clerical Help     $         0.00 to $  55,000.00 

 Clerical Help (per hr.)    $         0.00 to $         25.00 
 Tax Collector     $15,000.00 to $  50,000.00 

Deputy Tax Collector (per hr.)   $         0.00  to  $         26.00 
Chief Financial Officer    $15,000.00 to $150,000.00 

 Deputy Chief Finance Officer (per hr.)  $         0.00  to  $         26.00 
 Assessor     $  6,000.00 to $  31,000.00 
 Municipal Court Judge    $  2,500.00 to $  21,000.00 
 Chief of Police     $45,000.00 to $200,000.00 
 Sergeant of Police    $35,000.00  to $160,000.00 
 Patrolmen     $26,000.00 to $140,000.00 
 Extra Patrolmen (per hr.)   $         0.00 to $         25.00 
 Police Matron      $         0.00 to $    3,000.00 
 Zoning Officer     $         0.00 to $  80,000.00 
 Code Enforcement Officer (per hr.)  $         0.00 to $         20.00 
 Director of Public Works   $15,000.00 to $  80,000.00 

General Maintenance Public Works  $  6,000.00 to $  75,000.00 
Director of Water / Sewer   $15,000.00 to $  80,000.00 
General Maintenance Water / Sewer  $  6,000.00 to $  75,000.00 

 Maintenance (per hr.)    $         0.00 to $         18.00 
Skilled Operator (per hr.)   $         0.00 to $         40.00 
Clerical Help Water / Sewer   $  7,000.00 to $  50,000.00 
Collector of Utility Rents   $  7,000.00 to $  50,000.00 

 Deputy Registrar    $         0.00 to $       500.00 
Chief of Beach Operations   $         0.00 to $  46,000.00 
Lifeguard Officers (per hour)   $       15.92 to $         28.75 

 Lifeguards (per hour)    $       15.92 to $         21.35 
 Lifeguard in Training Director (stipend)  $         0.00 to $    1,000.00 
 Assistant LIT Director (stipend)   $         0.00 to $       500.00 

Beach Personnel EMT Certification (per week)    $         25.00 
 Beach Badge Seller/checker (per hr.)  $       15.92 to $         22.00 
 Beach Badge/Tennis Coordinator (per hr.) $       15.92 to $         30.00  

Badge Seller/checker bonuses:  
Highest Badge Sales (per week)     $         30.00 

             2nd Highest Badge Sales (per week)    $         15.00 
Emergency Management Director  $         0.00 to $    3,000.00 

 Deputy Emergency Management Director $         0.00 to $    5,000.00 
 Recycling Coordinator    $         0.00 to $    7,000.00 
 Land Use Board Secretary    $         0.00 to $    7,000.00 
 
Section 2. 
 The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to approve stipends up to $6,000 for additional title 
responsibilities, provided s/he has notified the Board of Commissioners in writing at least three business 
days before doing so. 
 


